08-25-2004



RTMENT	OF COMMI	ERCE
tent and	Trademark	Office

(Rev. 10/02)	102821088 stent and Trademark Office
CNIB 140. 0031-0027 (Exp. 0/30/2003)	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	Places record the attached original documents or copy thereof
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kwok H. Ng **Apall**	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nano-Proprietary, Inc.
Greg Monty	
Yunjun Li Zvi Yaniv	Internal Address: Suite 107
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3006 Longhorn Blvd.
Other	
	On. Auctin
5/26/04; 6/16/04; 5/24/04; 5/25/04;	City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78758
Execution Date: 5/25/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/854,420	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kelly K. Kordzik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Winstead Sechrest & Minick PC	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	9 Descrit account numbers
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 50784	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	//
1	y
Kelly K. Kordzik	8-17-04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover Mail documents to be recorded with	sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
MGETACHE 00000100 10854420 Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	rademarks Box Assignments

01 FC:8021

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (continued)
Page 2

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional Name:

Prabhu Soundarrajan

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0394 12179-P124US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Kwok H. Ng
County of Travis
Sarla Clara

of Austin, San Jose and State of Texas, California

(2) Greg Monty County of Lake of Libertyville, and State of Illinois,

(3) Yunjun Li County of Travis of Austin, and State of Texas,

(4) Zvi Yaniv County of Travis of Austin and State of Texas,

(5) Prabhu Soundarrajan County of Travis

of Austin

and State of Texas,

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENSING HYDROGEN GAS

and executed, 1	respectively, a Uni			r on (Dates Inventors Signed
Declaration) (1) 5-26-0	$\frac{1}{2}$, (2)	6-16-04	
(3) 5-24-	- 04(4	5-25-0	q, and (5)	5-25-04

Whereas, NANO-PROPRIETARY, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 3006 Longhorn Blvd., Suite 107, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter called NPI), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NPI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to NPI, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that NPI may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by NPI.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0395

12	179	-14	24	US

PATENT

San Jose, California		
Signed at Libertyville, Illinois, on 5/26	, 2004.	
ĸw.	Minela	
		_
Direct dat Assatis Transaction	2004	
Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
		_
	Greg Monty	
Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
	Yunjun Li	-
	e e	
Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
, ,		
	Zvi Yaniv	-
Signed at Austin Texas on	2004	
	,,	
	Prabhu Soundarraian	
	Signed at Austin, Texas, on Signed at Austin, Texas, on Signed at Austin, Texas, on	Signed at Libertyville, filtinois, on

AUSTIN_[\250844\] 12179-P124US 05/20/2004

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 015721 FRAME: 0397

(1)	Signed at Libertyville, Illinois, on	, 2004.	
(2)	Liberty ville, IL Signed at Austin, Texas, on	Kwok H. Ng 16 June, 2004. Greg Monty	
(3)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
		Yunjun Li	
(4)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
		Zvi Yaniv	
(5)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	
		Prabhu Soundarra	ajan
AUSTIN_1\250844\1 12179-P124US 05/20	/2004		
12179-P124U	US		PATENT
(1)	Signed at Libertyville, Illinois, on _	, 2004.	
		Kwok H. Ng	
(2)	Signed at Austin, Texas, on	, 2004.	PATENT

(1) Signed at Libertyville, Illinois, on ______, 2004.

Kwok H. Ng

(2) Signed at Austin, Texas, on ______, 2004.

Greg Monty

(3) Signed at Austin, Texas, on _

, 2004.

Yunjun 4

(4) Signed at Austin, Texas, on Mox

Zvi Yaniv

(5) Signed at Austin, Texas, on 05 25

2004

Prabhu Soundarrajan

AUSTIN_1\250844\1 12179-P124US 05/20/2004